JACK M3

_'5\
A4F/AA4F  Series

Katanor 3anacHbit Yacteu

oM

68 69
\>r-- 2

1. l'onoBa MalMHbI U KOMMOHEHTbI KPbILWKA

Ne ApTUKyn HaumeHoBaHue OnucaHne Kon-Bo
1 101511001 $RETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 10122003 |E1§i}§ﬁﬂ,ﬁ§ Rubber plug 2
3 [115037001 B Head card 1
4 930000262 |Eﬁ(nﬁ;‘§) Face plate asm 1
5 13813005 |E§§i@ Thread quide left 1
6 101511007 |1ﬁ€ISM11/G4"X4O L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
7 115022002 |Eﬁ§ Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 |£ﬁ€ISM1/8‘x44 L=34 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
9 113812019 |E§BKEE{§ Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 |E§Bmim1ﬁ(§ﬂ) Face oil shield asm (H) 1

10 11503002900 |@1§§ﬁ*£ﬁ(¢(=ﬁ§) Three switch components 1
11 101511004 $RETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
12 13812018 7852 asat =k Thread take-up lever cover 1
13 10122004 T HREILE Rubber plug 1
14 10122005 BT R Rubber plug 1
15 101511004 $RETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
16 13512004 =ik 1] 3-hole thread guide 1
17 10122005 P R Rubber plug 1
18 114511015 BRETSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
19 [11419001 [EE2 Knife 1
20 138505001 |£R{IM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2
21 13822001 R{EFTILE Rubber plug 2
22 20722002 ShE Rubber plug 1
23 115022001 EEiRE Side plate gasket 1
24 930000263 [SERR () Side plate 1
25 11503004000 —RHEBEEE (RFB) Electronic control asm (Z) 1
27 114513001 842 (R7AIM5 L=20 Screw MS L=20 5
28 114513001 |mt§(P~}7‘§ﬁ)M5 x20 Screw MSx20 3
29 114513001 212 (P75 )IMS x 20(683%) Screw MSx20(Power Max) 1
30 11503003900 —AH B REARE(T (RFE) Control panel(2) 1
31 13810008 IZ\ReGeewE Thread tension post 1
32 13812066 3R Thread tension guide plate 1
33 14112017 I\REAR Thread tension disk 2
34 11227001 N Thread tension spring 1
35 141516019 IR R T Thread tension nut 1
36 1411300400 RSB Thread tension asm 1
37 138508006 RETSM3/16"x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
38 11326012 NEE] Tension release pin 1

10126002 AT (BH) Tension release pin (H) 1

39 101515005 $R¥TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1

40 10122014 B RETEONE Rubber ring 1

41 10103011 BT Thread tension base 1

42 10127001 b5 4 Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 &R (R Thread take-up spring (H) 1

43 141530001 RAARET Thread tension post 1

44 14112015 KRR Thread tension disk 2:

45 14112016 AR Disk stopper 1

46 10127002 R Thread tension spring A 1

11427050 R (K Thread tension spring A (H) 1

47 10112007 R Thread disk rotating stopper 1

48 141516013 pasiling Thread tension nut 1

49 1411300300 R SEET Thread tension asm 1

1411300500 RLIE () Thread tension asm (H) 1

50 11493000300 BB FRE BN Nest less e-device 1
51 207514007 RETM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
52 101512001 |Eﬁ§$§ Machine head stud 4
53 101511019 RETSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"xS6 L=2 2
54 10127009 RS Slide plate spring 1
55 10115002 R Slide plate 1

13815011 AR Needle plate 1

£E 11315001 HiR(5K) Needle plate (H) 1

10815001 HiR(-7) Needle plate (-7) 1
13615003 HHR(-L) Needle plate (-L) 1

57 104517002 $R¥TSM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6.5 2

58 [13812111 [ginseE Ruler stop seat 1

59 101511002 |!§£]’SM11/64"X40 [=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1

60 11413011 BEEEL Thread guide 1

61 401516001 SREFSMI/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1

62 101515010 |£R£]’SM15/G4"><28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1

63 10113004 |E£§i@ Thread guide right 1

64 101511007 RETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1

&5 10122110 BER(8) Rubber plug 1

13822028 BB (—L)-4) Rubber plug(-4) 1

67 |115026002 Fi B Pin 1

68 138530007 WEX 53 Screw 1

69 H05002 GB/T896-1986F %3 Snap ring 3 1

70 504010 GB/T65-1985¢8§TM4 L=5.5 Screw M4 L=5.5 1

71 13812109 N=EER Fixed plate 1

72 101511026 RETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 1

73 113811004 RRALE Cable band 5

74 10122007 1B Rubber plug 1




2. [naBHbl BaN U KOMMNOHEHTbI HUTenputarusarena

Ne ApTUKyn HaumeHoBaHue OnucaHne Kon-Bo
1 10126001 b tsak3as:] Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
11326013 PRIETE (H-M) Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H-M) 1
2 101515001 $RET SM15/64°x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 11305010 HREAEH Thread take-up connecting rod 1
10105001 REEH (TR Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1
4 11328010 B (H-M) washer(H-M) 1
5 H05013 GB/T 896-1986315E6(H-M) Snap ring 6 (H-M) 1
6 10112003 HHTHIBIPR Needle bar crank protecting plate 2
7 1013800100 b ¥szamagizhid Thread take-up lever asm 1
1133800200 AT (TR Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1
8 10124001 HESAT REHRER Needle bearing p)
1011000100 PR HIRS 3B Thread take-up crank 1
9 1011000400 RGBSR (B Thread take-up crank (H) 1
11310010 B HRAR (H-M) Thread take-up crank (H-M) 1
10 10105002 HHTEH Needle bar connecting rod 1
1 101517001 #R¥TSM9/64" x40 (AkE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64"x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
12 101515004 SERETSMI/32°x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101511003 ENIRETSMI/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
10404001 TR Needle bar crank 1
14 11404035 T EIE (FH) Needle bar crank (H) 1
11310010 AT EA (H-M) Needle bar crank (H-M) 1
15 101515002 #RETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 1140300200 |L§Bﬁ7j§m§mﬁ Main shaft bushing front 1
17 101515006 |£§]5M15/64'X28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 12203002 |i$m43$m§ Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 101514001 #EETSM1/4" %40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
20 10108001 Baiiel] Main shaft thrust collar P
21 H03002 420 Snap ring 20 1
400092 IEEMRASE Feed eccentric cam 1
22 400811 iEEHROIE (B8, -HL) Feed eccentric cam (H~ -HL) 1
400006 |i£¥=‘Hﬁ4:>!€ (H-M. -7) Feed eccentric cam (H-M. -7) 1
3 [10112017 [EaEoRER Cover plate 1
10812002 |i£¥4ﬁ4:,\§€§§1ﬁ (¥4, -HL) Cover plate (H. -HL) 1
24 101511013 |K€]SM1/4'>(40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
207511018 |ﬂf]5 L=10 Screw MS L=10 2
25 113511003 #R¥TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
26 13803002 IS HE The rear axle sleeve 1
27 10122105 S EHRE Oil seal 1
28 H03001 GB/T894.1-198614M815 Snap ring 15 1
29 115002001 Nei] Main shaft 1
30 $10026 GB/T80-1985¢R¥IM3 L=3 Screw M3 L=3 2
31 115008001 B E Motor dust jacket 1
32 S10009 #RETM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
33 302830 FE (T Handwheel 1
930000155 Fi (A4E-M) Handwheel (A4E-M) 1
34 195100073 BHBFEY (@RI) Motor cover asm (Q) 1
35 195100112 BB (BeRFB) Motor grating sensor asm (Q) 1
36 S09022 BETM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
37 S09113 BEIM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
38 95100182 BT S Motor rotor 1
39 95100171 Bl TEM Motor stator 1
40 13811060 BB R Motor insulation shield 1
41 W02058 GB 93-198738#v.d5 Spring washer S 3
42 S05901 #RETM5 L=50 Screw MS L=50 3
43 [s09113 [sgsTM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
44 [s09022 [gsTM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
45 951515011 BEJESHEMI L=12 Screw M3 L=12 5
46 10122012 N2k ] Rubber plug 1
47 115233002 SEEB{FIREBY | (RFB) Motor (2) 1
48 115012007 RS Oil shield 1
49 14123001 |M§mgimﬁ Oil cotton 1
I
i 7 13
2 4 &
T o

36 3




3. UrnoBoguTtens, BepTVIKaJ'IbeIi;I BaJ1 U KOMNOHEeHTbl NPpMBOOHOIO BaJia YenHoOKa

Ne ApTUKYyn HaumeHoBaHue OnucaHne Kon-Bo
1 10122013 T LHEAE Rubber plug
2 14103009 T LHE Needle bar bushing upper
10103009 HHTLFE (BH) Needle bar bushing upper (H)
3 11402039 T Needle bar
10102021 HTEH) Needle bar (H)
4 10138002 HHTHERE Needle bar connecting rod
5 101511005 $BETSM9/64°x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6
6 10103010 HIFFHE Needle bar bushing lower
11303023 HHIFTFHE(EH) Needle bar bushing lower (H)
7 10113002 HTEa Needle bar thread guide
11412063 HHFEA(EE) Needle bar thread guide (H)
8 10117001 HIEtDBx1 #14 Needle DBx1 #14
10117002 HIETDP x5 #21(5H) Needle DPx5S #21 (H)
§ 10413001 T FRESS Lower bushing thread guide
10113009 HHITFTFHESE (B4 Lower bushing thread guide (H)
10 104511006 $BETSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5
11 10109001 |€+Hi§;§&iﬁm Slide block
12 101511008 BETSM11/64°x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8
13 10109002 HHRLBIRGM Needle bar guide
14 10425004 it Upper shaft bevel gear
15 10425003 B Pt Upper small bevel gear asm
16 10425002 B TR lower large bevel gear asm
17 101515014 EBETSM1/47x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7
18 10425001 |'F!$%¥€ Hook drive shaft bevel gear

19 101515014

|ETSM1/4"x40 L=7

Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7

20 101515014

|geTSM1/4"x40 L=7

Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7

21 101515014

|ETSM1/4"x40 L=7

Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7

22 113511036

$BETSM15/64°x28 L=47

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7

23 10403020 Bt P Upright shaft bushing upper
24 10102007 Eiis] Upright shaft
25 10403013 B THE Upright shaft bushing lower
26 10403019 THISHE Hook driving shaft bushing back
27 10108002 T4hisE Hook driving shaft snap ring
28 113803006 TiPE Lower shaft middle bushing
29 13802061 | Hook driving shaft
30 11303001 THHETRE Hook driving shaft bushing front
31 13823001 TR Oil wick
32 101530005 FhPRMERET set screw
11418003 I RPEEEEHE Hook asm (Hirose)
11418004 I~ BIEENER (B4 Hook asm (Hirose) (H)
11418007 BELEE (B/) Hook asm (China)
33 11418002 BEEEBEHEHE (A1) Hook asm (China Desheng) (H)
13618003 BEH(-L) Hook asm (-L)
115018001 REEER(D) Hook asm (D)
13818001 BEHR(-P) Hook asm (-P)
10118003 Hy Bobbin
34 10818501 HL(K) Bobbin (-L)
13818002 i (-P) Bobbin (-P)
11218504 h Bobbin case asm
35 13618001 (-l Bobbin case asm (-L)
13818003 HA(-P) Bobbin case asm (-P)
36 10112016 33062 Finger postioner
10112032 NEHRAIE (B Finger postioner (H)

37 116511005

BETSM11/64"x40 L=13

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13

38 101511012

#BETSM11/64" x40 L=48

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8

39 113514020

|@E7SM11/647x40 L=6

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6

alNn|a|alalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalala|n|N|N| =N a]aa|alNn]aaa|alalalalalalala|a|a|alala]a

4

4. KOMNOHEHTbI NPUXXUMHOI 1aNKKU U AaBTOMATUYECKOro nogbeMHuKa (1)

Ne ApTHKyn HaumeHoBaHue OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 101511010 $BETSM9/64x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11

2 10128002 ERIRFRITDE Washer

3 13811029 EEIRF Hand lifter

4 001004 [o}:<:: ] Rubber fing

5 1381000200 FEBMRF OIS Hand lifter cam asm.

6 101520001 BT Screw

7 10128015 BB RE (F) Washer

8 1381203000 HEEMEIATH S 254 Lift front lever component
9 10112013 JAEBIAT Knee lifter pull rod

10 H05003 FOSE 5 Snap ring S

11 11329020 FOEE 5 Snap ring S

12 10112010 ERFHI#R Lifting plate

13 101520004

JAEBIRIAFARET SM3/16"x32

Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32

14 101520003

IEATAHEAIRE] SM15/64"x28

Hinge screw SM15/64"x28

15 144520003

TEER T ®E] SM3/16°x32

Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32

16 115412002

HBEREITT

Knee lifter back lever

17 115412003 JAEBITRAT Knee lifter connecting rod
18 11212009 WEEE e Wire release bracket upper
19 101511004 $RETSM3/16"x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

20 11212008 WESEFER Wire release press plate

21 113511004 $RETM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8

22 11427009 WETIRENE Reset spring

23 1381203200 HEEMEATHE S Knee lifter lever asm

24 1141206000 WA TRtRA Wire release plate asm

25 101520002 WA TRR B Wire release plate pin

26 [10128015 B REAE (F) Washer

27 10126003 fN=3) Thread release supporting pin
28 H05012 FOSE 4 Snap ring 4

29 10128001 AR A washer

30 10127003 AAGITIOE Spring

31 10112022 BEAGHUHE FER Tube press plate

32 113511004 $RETM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8

33 11212008 WESEFER Wire presser

34 115012003 WEBETTR Wire release bracket lower
35 ‘W02004 MR Spring washer

36 116530003 $RETSM15/647x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=145
37 113512001 |ﬂﬂSM3/16“x32 Nut SM3/16"x32

N =a|alalalalalalalalalal=alalalalala]=al=]=al=a]=]=]=]=|vn|n] =)= === =]=

38 11381101800

EERETAN

Presser regulating screw nut asm




4. KOMNOHEHTbI NPMXUMHOW Nanky U aBTOMaTUYeCKOro nogbLeMHUKa (2)

39 1138NS30003 BERET (58 Press regulating screw (H) 1
40 1138NS16005 BERE (55 Press regulating nut (H) 1
41 10102003 BESH Press regulating guide bar i

113827010 BES Press regulating spring 1
42 10127024 BEE(ER) Press regulating spring (H) 1

11427033 BEE (H-M) Press regulating (H-M) 1
43 13809030 FTSR Presser bar guide bracket 1
44 101515007 RETSM15/64°x28 L=14.5 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
45 10122112 3 dvap:t: Pressure bar oil cover 1
46 10103012 FTHE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
47 10102004 JEAF Presser bar 1
48 101511009 8] SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
P 1131600600 EHAG Presser foot asm 1

1131600300 ERE(EH) Presser foot asm (H) 1
50 115027001 HEEEE Spring 1
51 409516020 REISM15/64"x28 Nut SM15/64"x28 1

5. KOMNoOHeHTbl MexaHM3mMa nogaum

Ne ApTUKYyn HaumeHoBaHue OnucaHue Kon-Bo
1 115033006 SRl (RFB) Stepper motor (Z) 1
2 114922002 SHEBHISMERE ©10xD16x5 Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1
3 114903001 SAREBHHME Stepper motor bushing 1
4 115410001 HBEOE Needle pitch cam 1
5 S10028 PRETMS5 L=6 Screw MS L=6 2
6 114926001 IﬁﬁE!Etﬁié Need!| gage crank pin 1
7 114516004 REISM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
8 115426001 HIEHIRE Need| gage crank pin 1
9 115405001 BB TIET Needle pitch adjusting link 1
10 114530007 HESRE] Spring mounting screw 1
11 115421001 HE Tubing 1
12 115427001 HIES U8 Pitch reset spring 1
13 20628023 JEipED] Feed shaft oil seal 1
14 138508006 Ilﬁi]’SMSHG“xZB L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
15 115426003 Iﬁ-ﬂE[Elﬁi}!iﬁ Pitch crank support pin 1
16 136520003 Iiﬁmt’] Roller screw 1
17 [13609002 [=ee Roller 1
18 115404003 I%ﬂlE[Etﬁ Need| gage crank pin 1
19 101511005 Ilﬁi]’sMQ/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
20 101511023 Iiﬁﬂi}%}ﬁsﬁm%ﬁij Feed regulator shaft end screw 3|
21 136517005 Iiﬁs@!ﬁ& Roller nut 1
22 10126010 Iiﬁ%imﬁgﬁié Right pin 1
23 114901001 Iiﬁ%iﬂﬁ& Feed shaking plate 1
114901004 Iiﬁ%i}]ﬁ&(#) Feed shaking plate(-7) 1
24 10126007 Iiéi%im&igﬂzié Connecting pin 2
10109005 Iiﬁﬂﬁ}%i}]ﬁ Feed short shaking plate 2!
25 13809007 Iiﬁﬂiﬁgi)ﬂﬁ(@ﬁ) Feed short shaking plate (H) 2
11412022 Iiﬁﬂﬁgii]ﬁ(-ﬂ Feed short shaking plate (-7) 2
2 10109004 Iiﬁﬂﬁgi’nﬁ Feed long shaking plate 2
13809008 Iiﬁﬂ&ﬁiﬁﬁ(@?&k -7) Feed long shaking plate(-H. -7) 2
27 10126009 Iiﬁ%mﬁg&ﬁ Left pin 1
28 101515001 I!ﬁi]’SM1 5/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
29 101511005 I!RiISM9/64'x4O L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
114511015 Ilﬁi]sMQ/64'x40 L=6(EX}) Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6(H) 2
30 101514001 Ilﬁi]’sM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
31 113514010 I!Ri]’SM15/64'x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
32 10126011 Iiﬁﬂmﬁﬁiﬁ Feed rocker crank pin 1
33 10104002 Iiﬁﬂﬂtﬁ Feed rocker shaft crank 1
11304010 Iiﬁié}mﬁﬁ -7 Feed rocker shaft crank (-7) 1
34 101511005 ILRE]’SMQ/M'MO L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
35 101511016 I!Ri]’SMSHG'xZB L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
36 101520005 I?ﬁ?ﬁmﬂﬂﬂ SM9/32"x28 hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
37 101511016 I!Ei]’SMSHG'xZS L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
38 115405003 I}é.‘?riiﬁi Connecting rod 1
39 115405002 Iiﬁﬂﬁﬁ Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
40 10126006 Iiﬁﬂigﬁiﬁ Connecting rod pin 1
41 101511005 I!RiISMQ/64'x4O L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
42 101516003 I?ﬁ%ﬂ%m@ SM9/32°x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
43 10104004 Iiﬁ?f;—.mﬁﬁ Feed driving shaft crank 1
44 13802001 I}é.‘EFsm Feed driving shaft 1
45 10108003 Iiﬁﬂsm‘éim Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
46 101515002 BETSM1/4°x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
47 10403015 HE Bushing 1
48 H03001 GB/T894.1-198634M# 15 Snap ring 15 1
P 10104007 a7 RACHIE Snap ring 15 1
10804003 Iié‘?ﬂﬂéﬂtﬁ(@ﬁ\ -7) Driving shaft crank (H. -7) 1
&5 116511005 I!Ri]’SM11/64'x4O L=13 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=13 1
101511020 Ikﬁi]SM11/64'x40 L=10.5(54}) Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=10.5(H) 1
51 400672 I;}%‘é&éﬁ{# Rack seat assembly 1
52 101511016 RETSM3/16°x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
53 10128003 FREGTHE Washer 1
54 480095 FREE Feed bar bed 1
55 10401007 FRRE (BH) Feed bar pin 1
56 101511025 RETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
13814005 [z Feed dog 1
57 11314001 Iiﬁﬂ? (54}) Feed dog (H) 1
11414001 Iiﬁﬂ?(#) Feed dog (-7) 1
58 101511018 Ilﬁi] SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
59 10102008 Jr3 L] Feed rocker shaft 1
60 H03001 GB/T894.1-198654M# 15 Snap ring 15 1
61 10403015 HE Bushing 1
62 10108003 iEEHBEE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
63 101515002 ILR{]'SM1/4';(4O L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
64 1150NS13002 |£R€ISM3/16"><28 L=15 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=15 4
65 10122003 Iﬁtﬁi)ﬁﬁﬂ,ﬁg Rubber plug 1
66 13812081 Ifﬁﬁiﬁ Spring fixing plate 1




@\p b
% 1 13

(o)}

3

bl

6. KOMNoHeHTbI cUcCTEMbI 06pe3KM HUTHK

Ne ApTuKyn HaumeHoBaHue Onucaxue Kon-so
1 113515002 REJSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 115019001 E7] Secant knife 1

113819005 EJ](-HL) Secant knife(-H) 1
3 113517001 RETSM9/64° x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1
4 11312003 |;)‘-'§H# Needle guard patch 1

113812008 [#Pet(-HD Needle guard patch (-HL) 1
5 201511009 |Q§]SM9/64'X40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 ]
6 113511001 REJSM11/64°x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 SFRERTIE Washer 2
8 1381203100 JIRERB M Knife bracket press component q
9 13812031 JIBRIER Knife bracket press 1

10 13803012 SE Short bushing 2

11 113517002 $RETSM11/64°x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
11319002 BN T (L Motorial knife 1
12 11319003 BT (B Motorial knife (H) 1
113819003 iEENJI(-HL) Motorial knife (-HL) 1
13 11307001 By )]5R Knife bracket 1
113807001 |!§ﬁ)]§§(-HL) Knife bracket (-HL) 1

14 113520001 |Q§]5M1 1/64"x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
15 11312005 |!Z§§§J¥ Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 |ﬂ§SM1 1/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 11304001 |!§£§3§i)jnﬂm Crank 1
18 113822014 |miﬂ§m7§ltﬁhf£ Crank driver stopper block 1
19 S05004 IRETMS5 L=14 Screw MS L=14 1
20 11327001 B (1305 Spring 1
21 11230004 147145588 Plug 1
22 11230005 LB Pin 1
23 11303003 AR Thread cutting shaft bushing 1

14103003 NEAHEE(-HL) Thread cutting shaft bushing (-HL) 1

24 11503005 RN AR Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 113514020 |Q§]SM1 1/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
26 11322002 HE R Spring cover 1
27 11327002 9% Spring 1
28 11304002 L0 BIR SR Crank shaft q
29 101514001 REJSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
30 116514005 $REJSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
31 11309030 O3ETRE Push rod 2
9 11310004 B ONE Cam 1

11310011 BEOK(FH) Cam (H) 1

33 11324001 RH Roolling pin 1
34 1138NS16001 R SM11/64°x40 Nut SMT1/64"x40 1
35 1130400500 B IRhAG Thread trimmer drive asm. 1
36 11302002 B IRTh Shaft 1
37 11322001 IR ENARRIEThER Positioning block 1
38 H05013 GB/T896-198614E6 Snap ring 6 1
39 10112003 T EREIPHR Cunter weight protecting 1
40 11322003 ERRY R PRy Solenoid cushion rubber 1
M 11309001 LB Solenoid pin 1
42 101511026 $REJSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
43 11312006 |ﬂJ&§mi&i§E Solenoid bracket 1
44 [N01005 EE Nut M4 2
45 W02018 |GB/T93~1987 BRDE4 Washer 4 2
46 112516006 R SM1/4°X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
47 113822005 pedicl] Washer 1
48 11503000400 By R BRE T Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1
49 11327003 % Spring 1
50 115012004 L5329 Thread release bed 1
51 113520002 $REJSM1/4°x28 Screw SM1/4"x28 1

7

7. KOMNOHEHTbI LWHaroBoro aBTonoaAbe MHUKa

Ne ApTuKyn HaumeHoBaHue Onucaxue Kon-so
1 1150NS20001 Y5 BT 44T Presser foot lifter screw 2
2 136517005 RIS Roller nut 3
3 115412001 |§£}J}{5Ewmﬂ= Automatic presser foot lifter 1
4 115404002 |}‘51£W5EE}JHM Driving crank of presser foot 1
5 115426002 |3’EEW§EE’JH?@8§ Lifting presser foot to drive crank pin 1
6 [s10014 |gsTms L=4 Screw Ms L=4 2
7 [s10028 [gsTmS L=6 Screw M5 L=6 2
8 115410002 |iﬁ]§w&§€ Presser foot cam 1
9 13609002 R Roller il
10 136520003 TRICORET Roller screw 1
14 115401001 SRR R 52 Crank bracket for presser foot lifting 1
12 1150NS13002 12ETSM3/16" =28 5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=15 3




8. KOMNOHeHTbI cUCTeMbl CMa3Ku

Ne ApTHKyn HaumeHoBaHue OnucaHne Kon-so
1 11211004 BE 0il sight window 1
2 10122019 SHEONME Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 Hiptitmes Main shaft oil tube 1
4 101530008 RIS R Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 10121001 fHHmE Hook oil tube 1
6 10112020 THRTER Oil pump installing base 1
7 W03002 SEEEE 5 Spring washer 5 1
8 209512001 #E¥ISM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
9 10103022 AR E Oil pump bushing 1
10 101530007 BB Plunger Screw 1
11 10127013 HEE Plunger spring 1
12 10122018 IR Plunger 1
13 10120001 R 0il pump 1
14 504093 THRBETM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
15 10111003 RS 0il pump impeller 1
16 10112021 SHRRHALIER 0il pump impeller cover 1
17 10111007 HRE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101530006 #B¥]ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
19 1012000100 |;m§ﬁgu{¢ Lubricating oil pump component 1
20 116530003 #EETSM15/647 %28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
21 10136001 AHLmEEk Rubber joint 1
22 W02004 GB/T93-198738 M6 Spring Washer M6 1
13821015 BEHRHLMES Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
23 113821001 FEHRHLBES (-HL) Hook driving shaft oil tube (-HL) 1
24 11312031 BEfiiE ] Qil shield cover 1
25 13827014 SRR TIRETRE Spring 1
26 113530001 #BETSM11/64x40 L=19 Screw SM11/64x40 L=19 1
27 10423005 p:ited 0il wick 2
28 10127015 [ElhisxR Qil felt clamp 1
29 10123006 [Bl;Es Qil felt felt 1
30 101511004 BIETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
31 10112023 [Em e Qil tube clamp 1
32 11502100100 [EhE SRt Oil return tube component 1
33 115021002 [E e Qil return tube 1
34 10112025 HEEER il wick fixing plate 1
35 101511010 $EETSM9/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 P
36 10123010 |;mi=§ il wick 1

9

8
1
|
9. KOMNOHEeHTbI MacnsiHOro pe3epByapa un KoOneHHoro nogbeMHukKa
Ne ApTukyn HaumeHoBaHue OnucaHne Kon-so
1 10122022 SRRER Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 13801020 R Oil Reservoir 1
3 13812028 JEERI AT Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 hisf il Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 ORI Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 $RETSM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 10131001 ATk Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 RS Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 A ERIR BB Knee lifter crank 1
10 10127016 RS Knee lifter spring 1
11 H05010 GB/T896-1986 159 Snap ring 9 1
12 10102011 JAERDH Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 RETM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2
14 101516004 |§EM6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 3
15 101512002 |!xi]M6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1




10

a

10. KOMNOHEeHTbl CUCTEMbl HAMOTKU

Ne ApTUKYyn HaumeHoBaHue OnucaHne Kon-so
1 1383103900 SREBAN Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 REIM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 il
3 WO01142 @a Washer 4 1
4 10113030 5357 5000k Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 SR winding pad 1
6 13831101 AR ZRIE Bobbin winder bed 1
7 HO05006 FOsEs Snap ring S 1
8 10127061 SRS Spring 1
9 13812110 TR Regulating plate 1

10 10110030 S0 Bobbin winder cam 1
Tl 509045 $RETMS L=5 Screw MS L=5 1
12 1380510600 RS EIFAMY Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 13827103 fotea—1ve spring 1
14 10127060 BLE Spring 1
15 GB/T 896-1986 FOpSE 4 Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 AT Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 13802026 SO Bobbin winder cam shaft |
18 S09103 FEICWETM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 13831102 R Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 ORE Ring 1
21 11422062 Ei Washer 1
22 114511003 2] SM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 352257 Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 141516019 LR Thread tension nut 1
25 11427006 e300 Spring 1
26 14112015 AR Thread tension disk 2
27 11413022 TR Thread tension guide plate q
28 112513004 RGBT Screw 9
29 114516001 R SM11/64"x40 Nut SMT1/64"x40 1
30 11435013 |%sﬂim€ Driving wheel 1
31 [s10009 |@sIme L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2

11(1)

2

11. MpuHaaneXXHOCTU A4S FoNIoBKU MawWwuHbl (1) KoMNoOHeHTbI CTOWKMU AN HUTKU

Ne ApTukyn HaumeHoBaHue OnucaHue Kon-so
1 20131019 SERFTIRA PR Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
2 504050 BRM5 L=16 Screw MS L=16 3
3 W01047 HEMS Washer MS 2
4 N01034 Nut MS 4
5 13831022 Spool rest arm upper 1
6 10113011 Thread guide ring Z
7 10113010 T (5N Thread guide ring 2
8 13831019 R LTS Spool rest rod upper 1
9 13831021 |£,§ggm§;§ Spool rest rod joint 1
10 13831020 EEF T Spool rest rod lower 1
1 10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 W01052 i Washer M16 2
13 N02008 R M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
14 504051 $RIEM5 L=31.6 Spool rest arm lower screw MS L=31.6 1
15 N01034 BEMS Nut MS 2
16 W03002 JRFE | Spring washer S &
17 13831023 FERITEAT Spool rest arm lower 1
18 13831024 [s75: Spool rest 2
19 20131010 |é§ﬁ§ Spool rest cushion 2
20 20131006 |Q‘éﬁ{]’ Spool pin 2
21 13831025 |E§Wb‘§ Spool retainer 2
27 1383100300 |5&;§gg{4 Thread stand asm. 1




M o
Drying agent|

11. MpuHaaNeKHOCTU ANA rON0BKU MaLLUHbI (2)

Ne ApTukyn HaumeHoBaHue Onucaxue Kon-so
1 1011203100 HISLEBREAY Hinge component 2
2 10122060 HIKIER R Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117001 HETDBx1 #14 Needle DBx1 #14 4

10117002 HETDP x5 #21(H) Needle DPx5 #21 (H) 4
4 101530010 HISKIERREET P19 Nail P19 6

10118003 R Bobbin 2
5 10818501 At (L) Big Bobbin (-L) 2

13818002 8 (-P) Big Bobbin (-P ) 10
6 115011003 LIES-2:3 Machine head rest pin 1
7 20731047 BL4T](K) Screw driver (large) 1
8 10131003 |liﬁ]](q=) Screw driver (medium) 1
9 10131004 RL47](/N) Screw driver (small ) 1

10 113831011 F1257(25g) Dry ingagent(25g) 1
1 1381101200 HFBE Oiler component 1
12 114131001 PR Dust cover 1

/A Bttt (Address of Company):

FERNTHESNHHIIIK=FREERR 10085
NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

#Réi( Zip Code ): 318000

ER#EES (Domestic Trade Department):
E3iE(TEL ): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

{&E(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

ER#EER (International Trade Department):
E3iE(TEL ): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

{&E(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

PS5t . 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BENEEY, MASTIEN, LISy,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HE8: 2021.06.24

g [o]

i




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

